502167786 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Jameslevi Schmidt | 12/18/2012 |
| Jun Shimada | 12/18/2012 |
| Mei Shibata | 12/18/2012 |
| Ben Hertz-Shargel | 12/18/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ThinkEco, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 148 Madison Ave, 8th Floor |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10016 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13718872 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-381-7600

Email: slocke@dorflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dorf & Nelson LLP

Address Line 1: The International Coporate Center
Address Line 2: 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue
Address Line 4: Rye, NEW YORK 10580

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | THINKECO 0017-US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott D. Locke |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_for_filing#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_filing#page2.tif source=Assignment_for_filing#page3.tif source=Assignment_for_filing#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0119

IOP \$40,00 13718872

PATENT

property rights;

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jameslevi Schmidt, 316 West 93rd Street, Apt 1B, New York, NY 10025; Jun Shimada, 1133 Park Avenue, Apt 1W, New York, NY 10128; Mei Shibata, 1133 Park Avenue, Apt 1W, New York, NY 10128; and Ben Hertz-Shargel, 60 The Hemlocks, Roslyn Estates, NY 11576;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ThinkEco, Inc., 148 Madison, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10016, United States, ("Assignee") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, dominion and interest in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent application that is entitled

Systems and Methods for Plug Load Control and Management

| U.S. Patent Application Serial No. | |
|--|--|
| [The undersigned authorize their attorneys or record to insert the serial number when it becomes known.] | |
| and in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue and all other applications for a patent or other related | |

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding authorized person or agency in any other jurisdiction in which said applications have been or will be filed to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all patents on any inventions disclosed in the aforementioned application(s);

Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive foreign patents or rights of any other kind for inventions described in the above-referenced application(s) and may claim, in applications for foreign patents or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid patent application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

> **PATENT** REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0120

Represent to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that conflicts with this Assignment and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, I will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| | ASSIGNORS |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Date: 12/16/2012 | By: Jameslevi Schmidt |
| Witness Signature: <u>Lu</u> | Witness |
| Signature: (///////// | Signature: |
| Prim Name: <u>Arranda R. Luri</u> e | Print Name: Timothy Edden |
| Date: <u>12 18 2012</u> | Date: 13/18/2012 |
| Address: 301 Ansteidson five | Address: 39 Luysta St |
| 43 | South Huntington, NY |
| Llas Yoch NY 10024 | e company of the comp |

PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0121

| Date: 12/18/2012 | Ву: | Jun Shimada |
|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Witness Signature: 14 / 1 / 1 Print Name: Arroyda R. Lucie | Witness Signature: Print Name | Inoth, Eddon |
| Date: <u> 2</u> 18 12 | Date: | 13/18/2012 |
| Address: 371 Amskedan Are | Address: | 39 Lugston St |
| <u>#3</u> | | South Huntington NY |
| Hew 1807, MY 1024 | | 11746 |
| Date: 17 / /8 / 70 / 2 | Ву: | Mei Shibata |
| Witness Signature: Lu | <u>Witness</u> Signature: | 122 |
| Print Name: Arranda R. Lucie | Print Name | : Tinoty Edden |
| Date: <u>r2 8 20 2</u> | Date: | 12/18/2012 |
| Address: <u>371 Amsterdom Ave</u> | Address: | 39 Luyster St. |
| #3 | | South Husting Long MY |
| New York, NY 10024 | | 11746 |

| B1212863 | (; 3 | 5 4. ¥ | .83s. | . * | j |
|----------|-------------|--------|-------|-----|---|
| | £3.5 | cees | 4 | nê | • |

| Date: 12/18/2012 | By: Ben Hortz-Shargel |
|--|------------------------------|
| Witness Signature: Will 1 - So | Witness Signature: 2 4 |
| Print Name: Acres rela R. Lucie | Print Name: Timothy Edden |
| Date: 12[18] 2012 | Date: $\frac{12/18/2012}{}$ |
| Address: 371 Arnsterdam Ave | Address: 39 Luyster St. |
| #3 | South Hunlington, NY |
| Now Jack, NY 1002 | 4 11746 |
| Acknowledged by Assignee Date: 12/14/2012 | By: Mynh Geralle Jerelynes 7 |
| | On behalf of ThinkEco, Inc. |
| Witness Signature: | Witness Signature: 4 |
| Print Name: Arrando 12 Luri e | Print Name: Timoty Edden |
| Date: 12/18/2012 | Date: 1)/18/2012 |
| Address: 301 Annsterdam Ace | Address: 39 Luysto-St |
| #3 | Cath H. I. L. MY |

New York, 144 10024

RECORDED: 12/18/2012

PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0123

11740